CE 1700 American Civilizations.US History
Things to Look Forward to during 
First Term
(these are major projects or assignments; other things will be assigned throughout the term)
The subsequent dates may be subject to change
	Project/Assignment
	Due Date for 4th Period
	Due Date for 7th and 8th periods
	Brief description

	Chasing the Red, White, and Blue
	1st half of the novel by
Friday, September 28


	1st half of the novel by
[bookmark: _GoBack]Tuesday, September 29
	Read the assigned chapters and write 2 discussion sparks per chapter then provide written responses to your questions

	Chasing the Red, White, and Blue
	2nd half of the novel by
Wednesday, October 7
	2nd half of the novel by
Thursday, October 8
	Choose from a myriad of project ideas to represent what you learned

	Immigration History Project
	Tuesday, September 22

	Wednesday, September 23 
	You and your team will choose a group of immigrants from US History (Irish, Chinese, Jews, etc.). You will then create a newspaper with images, experiences, and a timeline of the most important events in your group’s history. 

	Portfolio and Term Letter
	Wednesday, October 21
		Thursday, 	October 22
	You will receive a checklist and requirements for the term letter later in the term

	Fakebook Project
	Tuesday, October 13
	Wednesday, October 14
	Choose any person in US History (someone with name recognition and someone who contributed something significant to our history). You will create a Fakebook online page for that person and present it to the class

	English Orals on the US Constitution
	TBA
	TBA
	Study the list of questions that you will be given and come to class prepared to answer two question out loud with no notes



